8/27/99

	0/2/1/		U9-U8	- 1999				
	rm-PTO-1595 1-92	TRANSMI			ATION Atty. Docket: 19	060.45		
	To the Commissioner of	of Patents and	10113	17986	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		10110	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Roberto d. SICILIA			Name: <u>HUSKY IN</u>	JECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS	LTD.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Foreign Address: 500 Queen Street S., Bolton, Ontario, Canada, L7E 5S5				
	Yes	X No	attached.	Lø To				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>			
	X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			1	108 C	6 5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7		
	Execution Date:			City:	State ZIP			
				Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number: B. Patent Registration No. (s) 08/954,728 09/384110 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No								
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		ondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Fitzpatricl	k, Cella, Harper	r & Scinto	One				
	30 Rocket	feller Plaza		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	New York	k, New York 10)112-3801	X Enclosed				
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-				be charged to deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)			
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-	-2200			06-1205 opy of this page if paying by deposit a			
					opy of this page it paying by deposit a	account):		
			DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			Per 1977 III VIII 1984 . TOTAL YAN	711			
	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu	and belief, the ument.	foregoing informati	ion is true and the at	tached is the original document or	r is a		
Richa	ard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,58	38	Lichard	J Sum	A	:		
	Name of Person Signing	"	Signati	ure	August 27, 1999 Date			

F501\W189607\rpb\tmm

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

The PTO old not require the following #40.00

PATENT
REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roberto D. Sicilia (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is: 1752 Branchwood Park, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 2E6, made an invention entitled:

MULTIPLE GATING NOZZLE

(Attorney Docket No. T8463413)

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States Patent Application is executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 500 Queen Street S., Bolton, Ontario, Canada, L7E 5S5 is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent and any Reissues that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit

PATENT REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0414 of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

country, an w	infout function constant	ation out at the emper	ibe of the rabbig.						
EXECUTED a	at Bolton	this _	20th day of_	OCTOBER,	1997.				
Roberto D. Sie									
	ST	ATEMENT OF WIT	NESS						
I, Anthony M. Asseiro, whose full post office address is 4507 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario, L7L 1B3, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Roberto Sicilia, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.									
Signed at	BULTON	this <u>Lok</u> d	ay of Pct	Obe,	1997.				
	12								

PATENT REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0415